PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZENTARIS GMBH	01/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARDANA BIOSCIENCE LIMITED	
Street Address:	s: 38 MELVILLE STREET	
City:	EDINBURGH EH3 7HA	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5516887	
Application Number:	10080130	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-282-5904

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Wolfson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016016 FRAME: 0133

500031468

55165

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Zentaris GmbH, ASSIGNOR, a limited liability corporation organized under German law and having a place of business at Weismullerstrasse 45, 60314 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) described in:

(1) U.S. Patent No.: 5,516,887

Issued: May 14, 1996 (Atty Docket No.: 87264-11); and

(2) U.S. Patent Appln. No. 10/080,130

Filed: February 19, 2002 (Atty Docket No.: 87264-300),

hereby confirms that as of 29 March 2004 it has assigned its entire right title and interest in the invention(s) and the patent and the application to

Ardana Bioscience Limited, ASSIGNEE, a company incorporated in England and Wales and having a place of business at 38 Melville Street, Edinburgh EH3 7HA,

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, and the said United States patent and United States application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions.

Page 1 of 2

DC:368239.1

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite					
my sig	gnature on behalf of my	entity.		/		
Date _	31 January , 2004		7 h	<u> </u>	(LUISM	
Name: Prof. Jürgen Engel Matthias Seeber						
		Title:	Chairman & Managing Director	g Managing	Director	
		For:	Zentaris AG, ASSIGN GmbH	OR		
	On this	, to m	, 2004, ne known and known to b	e to be the pe	erson of that name,	
who s	igned the foregoing ins	trument and a	cknowledged the same to	be her free	act and deed.	
		117:4				

Page 2 of 2